Association Awards Honours

1965/66 Norm Higham
1965/66 Bill Haining

1970/71

lan Young

1974/75 Keith Reitman
2009/10 Darryl Tubbs

1964/65

1965/66
1966/67
1971/72

1972/73
1973/74
1975/76
1979/80
1980/81
1981/82
1983/84
1984/85
1987/88
1988/89

1989/90
1996/97

1997/98

1998/99

1999/00

2000/01

2001/02
2002/03

2003/04

2005/06
2006/07

2007/08

2008/09

2009/10

2012/13

2014/15

2016/17
2017/18

WDPCCA

WSPCCA
WSPCCA
WSPCCA

WSPCCA
WSPCCA
WSUCCA
WSUCCA
WSUCCA
WSUCCA
WSUCCA
WSUCCA
WSUCCA
WSUCCA
WSUCCA
WSUCCA
WSUCCA
WSUCCA
WSUCCA
WSUCCA
WSUCCA
WSUCCA
WSUCCA
WSUCCA
WSUCCA
WSUCCA
WSUCCA
WSUCCA
VMCU
WSUCCA
WMJCA
WMJCA
WSUCCA
WMJCA
WSUCCA
WMJCA
WMJCA
WMJCA
WMJCA
WSUCCA
WSUCCA
WSUCCA
WSUCCA
WSUCCA
WSUCCA
WMJCA
WMJCA
WDCA
WSUCCA
WSUCCA
WSUCCA

WSUCCA
WDCA
WSC&CCA

WSC&CCA
VTCA

Under 16

A Grade

Under 16
B Grade

C Grade
Under 16
B Grade

Under 14

A Res

C Grade
C Grade
A Grade

Under 12
B Grade

B Grade

B Grade

B Grade

B Grade

B Grade

C Grade
C Grade
Under 12
Under 12
Under 14
Under 12
A Grade
Under 16
Under 14
A Grade

Under 16
Under 21
D Grade
Under 16
Under 16

Turf
Under 14
A Grade
Under 15
Under 13
Under 13
Under 13
D Grade
D Grade
Turf

B Grade
C Grade
E Grade
Under 15
Under 13

WSC&CCA LIFE MEMBERS

TROPHY & AWARD WINNERS

Peter Bowyer - Champion Player (185.50 pts), Batting Average (39.80), Batting Aggregate (358 runs),
Bowling Average (4.25) & Bowling Aggregate (55 wkts)

John Gill - Bowling Average (9.16)

Holmes - Bowling Average & Aggregate

Peter Hogg - Bowling Average

lan Young - Bowling Average (6.53)

David Watt - Bowling Average (5.46)

lan Young - Bowling Average (6.85)

Peter Morris - Bowling Average (2.72)

Colin Hoole - Bowling Average

Henry Biernacki - Batting Average (58.40)

David Trotter - Bowling Average (5.44)

Rod Wilkinson - Bowling Average (9.36)

Saadi Ghazi - Batting Average (22.30)

Arthur Olcorn - Bowling Average (8.31)

John Olive - Champion Player (130.95 pts)

John Olive - Champion Player (128.30 pts)

John Olive - Champion Player (165.10 pts)

John Olive - Champion Player (106.15 pts) & Bowling Average (8.85)

John Olive - Champion Player (162.75 pts)

John Olive - Batting Average (99.00) & Batting Aggregate (693 runs)

Scott Agnew - Bowling Average (12.12)

Dean Russ - Batting Average (25.00)

Shaun Rogers - Bowling Average (2.85) & Bowling Aggregate (20 wkts)
Andrew Box - Champion Player (73.30 pts) & Batting Aggregate (338 runs)
Dean Russ - Batting Average (24.22) & Batting Aggregate (218 runs)

Peter Griffin - Bowling Aggregate (52 wkts)

Andrew Box - Champion Player (97.45 pts) & Bowling Aggregate (27 wkts)
Dean Russ - Champion Player (73.70 pts) & Batting Aggregate 358 runs)
Peter griffin - Bowling Average (11.74)

Andrew box - Champion Player (73.70 pts) & Batting Aggregate (280 runs)
Adam Becker - 'All Star Team'

David Leach - Batting Average (47.83) & Batting Aggregate (287 runs)
Andrew Box - All Rounder 431 pts) & Bowling Average (6.61)

Dean Russ - Batting Average (154.31)

Christian Spence - Batting Average (65.60)

Jason Duffin-Smith - Champion Player (57.60 pts) & Bowling Average (10.35)
Adam Becker & Kim Doyle - Bowling Aggregate (27 wkts)

Jason Duffin-Smith - All Rounder (393 pts) & Bowling Average (5.44)

James Honeyman - Bowling Aggregate (11 wkts)

Jake Hancock - 'Player of The Grand Final'

Charlie Nastasi - 'Player of The Grand Final'

Gary Griffin - Champion Player (110.40 pts), Batting Average (74.50) & Batting Aggregate (596 runs)
Kim Doyle - Bowling Average (11.11) & Bowling Aggregate (43 wkts)

Michael Callus - Champion Player (97.75 pts) & Bowling Aggregate (43 wkts)
Adam Becker - Champion Player (124.90 pts), Batting Average (65.75) & Batting Aggregate (526 runs)
Gary Griffin - Champion Player (140.05 pts), Batting Average (122.00) & Batting Aggregate (847 runs)
Geoffrey Rutty - Champion Player (59.05 pts)

Matthew Defina - Batting Aggregate (260 runs) & Player of The Grand Final
Arin Eyiam-Rutty - Batting Aggregate (248 runs)

C Composite Adam Beavis - Batting Average (49.00)

D Grade
A Grade
B Grade

B Grade
A Turf
C Grade
C Grade
D Grade
West A1

Kim Doyle - Champion Player (103.60 pts)

Prem DeLawrence - Champion Player (51.55 pts)

David Leach - Champion Player (140.15 pts), Batting Average (98.00), Batting Aggregate (588 runs),
& Player of the Grand Final.

Sean Garimort - Bowling Aggregate (26 wkts)

Robert Normington - Bowling Average (9.72)

Michael Lanciana - Batting Average (85.33)

Josh Lanciana - Bowling Average (6.93)

David Leach - Batting Average (85.50) and Player of the Grand Final

Troy Griffin - Team of the Year



2018/19

2019/20

1997/98

2002/03
2007/08
2007/08
2007/08
2009/10
2012/13
2017/18
201718

1966/67
1972/73
1976/77
1978/79
1980/81
1986/87
1988/89
1992/93
1994/95
1996/97
1998/99
2002/03
2004/05
2004/05

2008/09
201011

1976/77
1978/79
1994/95
2006/07

WSC&CCA D Grade Michael Lanciana - Batting Average (57.57) Batting Aggregate - (403 runs)
Champion Player (100.45 points) Player of the Grand Final

Western Spirit U14 Girls Cassie Cameron - Bowling Award
Ashley Morrow - Coaches Award
Sarah Jenkison - Batting Award

Western Spirit  U18 Girls Katrina Burgoine - Coaches Award

WCCC Ladies  Fiona Jenkinson - Most Promising Schoolgirl
VTCA 1st X1 Josh Fletcher - Team of the Year
WCCC Ladies = Amanpreet Kaur - T/20 Player Of The Year

Ladies Leanne Netto - Bowling Award
WSC&CCA  H1 Grade Joe Lanciana Jnr - Champion Player (91.30 Points)
H1 Grade Simon Luketic - Player Of The Grand Final

PRESIDENTS MEDAL

A Grade David Leach
Turf Troy Stanchinotti
Turf Michael Callus

C Grade Gary Giriffin

E Grade Geoffrey Rutty

D Grade Kim Doyle

B Grade David Leach

West A1 Troy Griffin

D Grade Michael Lanciana

AUSTRALIAN CHURCHES CRICKET ASSOCIATION
CARNIVAL REPRESENTATIVES

Brisbane lan Young (Vice Captain)
Hobart  Geoff Page
Melbourne Alan Cocks, Gary Page & Neil Watt
Brisbane  Alan Cocks (Captain) & David Watt
Adelaide  Alan Cocks & David Watt
Adelaide  John Olive
Sydney  Gary Griffin & John Olive
Ipswich  Steven Charles
Melbourne Steven Charles
Woolongong Steven Charles, Roy Parker & Andrew Withington
Adelaide  Andrew Withington
Sydney Matthew Pratt & Christian Spence
Ipswich Reg Mustafa
Adelaide  Gary Grist, Reg Mustafa (Vice Capt), Nathan Moon,
Hamon Uppal, Manvir Uppal & Darryl Tubbs (Asst Manager)
Melbourne Hamon Uppal & Darryl Tubbs (Asst Manager)
Sydney  Adam Beavis & Ben Cusick

AUSTRALIAN CHURCHES CRICKET ASSOCIATION
CARNIVAL HONOURS

Melbourne Alan Cocks - Australian XI

Brisbane David Watt - Australian X

Melbourne Steven Charles - Australian XI

Adelaide Hamon Uppal - Player of the Championships, Batting Award & Australian XI



