Association Awards Honours

1965/66 Norm Higham 1965/66 Bill Haining 1970/71 Ian Young 1974/75 Keith Reitman 2009/10 Darryl Tubbs

WSC&CCA LIFE MEMBERS

TROPHY & AWARD WINNERS

1001/05			
1964/65	WDPCCA	Under 16	
4005/00			Bowling Average (4.25) & Bowling Aggregate (55 wkts)
1965/66	WSPCCA	A Grade	John Gill - Bowling Average (9.16)
1966/67	WSPCCA	Under 16	Holmes - Bowling Average & Aggregate
1971/72	WSPCCA	B Grade	Peter Hogg - Bowling Average
		C Grade	lan Young - Bowling Average (6.53)
		Under 16	David Watt - Bowling Average (5.46)
1972/73	WSPCCA	B Grade	Ian Young - Bowling Average (6.85)
1973/74	WSPCCA	Under 14	Peter Morris - Bowling Average (2.72)
1975/76	WSUCCA	A Res	Colin Hoole - Bowling Average
1979/80	WSUCCA	C Grade	Henry Biernacki - Batting Average (58.40)
	WSUCCA	C Grade	David Trotter - Bowling Average (5.44)
1980/81	WSUCCA	A Grade	Rod Wilkinson - Bowling Average (9.36)
	WSUCCA	Under 12	Saadi Ghazi - Batting Average (22.30)
1981/82	WSUCCA	B Grade	Arthur Olcorn - Bowling Average (8.31)
1983/84	WSUCCA	B Grade	John Olive - Champion Player (130.95 pts)
1984/85	WSUCCA	B Grade	John Olive - Champion Player (128.30 pts)
1987/88	WSUCCA	B Grade	John Olive - Champion Player (165.10 pts)
1988/89	WSUCCA	B Grade	John Olive - Champion Player (106.15 pts) & Bowling Average (8.85)
1989/90	WSUCCA	B Grade	
1989/90			John Olive - Champion Player (162.75 pts)
1990/97	WSUCCA	C Grade	John Olive - Batting Average (99.00) & Batting Aggregate (693 runs)
	WSUCCA	C Grade	Scott Agnew - Bowling Average (12.12)
	WSUCCA	Under 12	5 5 ()
	WSUCCA	Under 12	Shaun Rogers - Bowling Average (2.85) & Bowling Aggregate (20 wkts)
1997/98	WSUCCA	Under 14	Andrew Box - Champion Player (73.30 pts) & Batting Aggregate (338 runs)
	WSUCCA	Under 12	Dean Russ - Batting Average (24.22) & Batting Aggregate (218 runs)
1998/99	WSUCCA	A Grade	Peter Griffin - Bowling Aggregate (52 wkts)
	WSUCCA	Under 16	Andrew Box - Champion Player (97.45 pts) & Bowling Aggregate (27 wkts)
	WSUCCA	Under 14	Dean Russ - Champion Player (73.70 pts) & Batting Aggregate 358 runs)
1999/00	WSUCCA	A Grade	Peter griffin - Bowling Average (11.74)
	WSUCCA	Under 16	Andrew box - Champion Player (73.70 pts) & Batting Aggregate (280 runs)
	VMCU	Under 21	Adam Becker - 'All Star Team'
2000/01	WSUCCA	D Grade	David Leach - Batting Average (47.83) & Batting Aggregate (287 runs)
	WMJCA	Under 16	Andrew Box - All Rounder 431 pts) & Bowling Average (6.61)
2001/02	WMJCA	Under 16	Dean Russ - Batting Average (154.31)
2002/03	WSUCCA	Turf	Christian Spence - Batting Average (65.60)
	WMJCA	Under 14	Jason Duffin-Smith - Champion Player (57.60 pts) & Bowling Average (10.35)
2003/04	WSUCCA	A Grade	Adam Becker & Kim Doyle - Bowling Aggregate (27 wkts)
	WMJCA	Under 15	Jason Duffin-Smith - All Rounder (393 pts) & Bowling Average (5.44)
	WMJCA	Under 13	James Honeyman - Bowling Aggregate (11 wkts)
	WMJCA	Under 13	Jake Hancock - 'Player of The Grand Final'
2005/06	WMJCA	Under 13	Charlie Nastasi - 'Player of The Grand Final'
2006/07	WSUCCA	D Grade	Gary Griffin - Champion Player (110.40 pts), Batting Average (74.50) & Batting Aggregate (596 runs)
2000/01	WSUCCA	D Grade	Kim Doyle - Bowling Average (11.11) & Bowling Aggregate (43 wkts)
2007/08	WSUCCA	Turf	Michael Callus - Champion Player (97.75 pts) & Bowling Aggregate (43 wkts)
2001/00	WSUCCA	B Grade	Adam Becker - Champion Player (124.90 pts), Batting Average (65.75) & Batting Aggregate (526 runs)
	WSUCCA	C Grade	Gary Griffin - Champion Player (140.05 pts), Batting Average (122.00) & Batting Aggregate (847 runs)
	WSUCCA	E Grade	Geoffrey Rutty - Champion Player (59.05 pts)
2008/09	WSUCCA	Under 15	Matthew Defina - Batting Aggregate (260 runs) & Player of The Grand Final
2000/09		Under 13	
2000/40	WMJCA		Arin Eyiam-Rutty - Batting Aggregate (248 runs)
2009/10	WDCA		e Adam Beavis - Batting Average (49.00)
	WSUCCA	D Grade	Kim Doyle - Champion Player (103.60 pts)
	WSUCCA	A Grade	Prem DeLawrence - Champion Player (51.55 pts)
2012/13	WSUCCA	B Grade	David Leach - Champion Player (140.15 pts), Batting Average (98.00), Batting Aggregate (588 runs),
			& Player of the Grand Final.
0044445	WSUCCA	B Grade	Sean Garimort - Bowling Aggregate (26 wkts)
2014/15	WDCA	A Turf	Robert Normington - Bowling Average (9.72)
	WSC&CCA	C Grade	Michael Lanciana - Batting Average (85.33)
		C Grade	Josh Lanciana - Bowling Average (6.93)
2016/17	WSC&CCA	D Grade	David Leach - Batting Average (85.50) and Player of the Grand Final
2017/18	VTCA	West A1	Troy Griffin - Team of the Year

	WSC&CCA	D Grade	Michael Lanciana - Batting Average (57.57) Batting Aggregate - (403 runs) Champion Player (100.45 points) Player of the Grand Final
	Western Spirit	U14 Girls	Cassie Cameron - Bowling Award Ashley Morrow - Coaches Award Sarah Jenkison - Batting Award
	Western Spirit	U18 Girls	Katrina Burgoine - Coaches Award
	wccc	Ladies	Fiona Jenkinson - Most Promising Schoolgirl
2018/19	VTCA	1st X1	Josh Fletcher - Team of the Year
	WCCC	Ladies	Amanpreet Kaur - T/20 Player Of The Year
		Ladies	Leanne Netto - Bowling Award
2019/20	WSC&CCA	H1 Grade	Joe Lanciana Jnr - Champion Player (91.30 Points)
		H1 Grade	Simon Luketic - Player Of The Grand Final

PRESIDENTS MEDAL

1997/98	A Grade	David Leach
2002/03	Turf	Troy Stanchinotti
2007/08	Turf	Michael Callus
2007/08	C Grade	Gary Griffin
2007/08	E Grade	Geoffrey Rutty
2009/10	D Grade	Kim Doyle
2012/13	B Grade	David Leach
2017/18	West A1	Troy Griffin
2017/18	D Grade	Michael Lanciana

AUSTRALIAN CHURCHES CRICKET ASSOCIATION CARNIVAL REPRESENTATIVES

1966/67	Brisbane	lan Young (Vice Captain)
1972/73	Hobart	Geoff Page
1976/77	Melbourne	Alan Cocks, Gary Page & Neil Watt
1978/79	Brisbane	Alan Cocks (Captain) & David Watt
1980/81	Adelaide	Alan Cocks & David Watt
1986/87	Adelaide	John Olive
1988/89	Sydney	Gary Griffin & John Olive
1992/93	Ipswich	Steven Charles
1994/95	Melbourne	Steven Charles
1996/97	Woolongong	3 Steven Charles, Roy Parker & Andrew Withington
1998/99	Adelaide	Andrew Withington
2002/03	Sydney	Matthew Pratt & Christian Spence
2004/05	Ipswich	Reg Mustafa
2004/05	Adelaide	Gary Grist, Reg Mustafa (Vice Capt), Nathan Moon, Hamon Uppal, Manvir Uppal & Darryl Tubbs (Asst Manager)
2008/09	Melbourne	Hamon Uppal & Darryl Tubbs (Asst Manager)
2010/11	Sydney	Adam Beavis & Ben Cusick

AUSTRALIAN CHURCHES CRICKET ASSOCIATION CARNIVAL HONOURS

1976/77	Melbourne	Alan Cocks - Australian XI
1978/79	Brisbane	David Watt - Australian XI
1994/95	Melbourne	Steven Charles - Australian XI
2006/07	Adelaide	Hamon Uppal - Player of the Championships, Batting Award & Australian XI